

Website: www.jkpsc.nic.in
Email: secypsc@nic.in



May-Oct: 0194-2310523 (f) 2312631-(S)
Nov-April: 0191-2566541 (f) 2566530-(J)

JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
RESHAM GAHR COLONY, BAKSHI NAGAR, JAMMU

Subject:- Declaration of result for the posts of Assistant Professor Computer Science,
Zoology & English in Higher Education Department..

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER NO. 242-PSC OF 2017 DATED: 29.11.2017

Following shall be deemed to have been substituted in the above mentioned
Order :-

- i) 'Bhatoli', 'Kharangal' and 'Bijbehara' instead of 'Bhatdli', 'Kharnbal' and 'Bijmehara' as shown against S.no. 2 & 5 of para 3.
- ii) S.no 111 instead of S.no. 11 as shown in last line of para 4.
- iii) 'OM' instead of 'RBA' and 'English' instead of 'Zoology' appearing at S.no 1 and 3 under heading 'Category' & 'Discipline' of last para.

Sd/-

(Sunita Anand), KAS
Secretary

J&K Public Service Commission

Dated:- 04-12-2017

No. PSC/DR/AP/Corrigendum/2017

Copy to:-

1. Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department.
2. Director, Information, J&K Government, Jammu for favour of getting the notice published in at least two local leading English dailies of Jammu/Srinagar
3. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu for publication of the notice in the next issue of the Government Gazette.
4. I/C Website for uploading the notice on website;
5. I/C Camp Office, Srinagar for pasting the notice on the Notice Board
6. Main file/Programme file.